EnTelegent Solutions, Inc.

Notice of Intention to Provide Competitive Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in Kentucky

EnTelegent Solutions, Inc. ("EnTelegent"), hereby provides notice of its intention to provide facilitiesbased and resold competitive local exchange service and interexchange service in Kentucky, and submits the following information:

1. The name and address of the company:

EnTelegent Solutions, Inc. 3800 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 310 Charlotte, NC 28273

2. A copy of the Company's Articles of Incorporation:

See Attachment I for EnTelegent's Articles of Incorporation.

3. The name, street address, telephone and fax numbers of the responsible contact person(s) for customer complaints and regulatory issues:

Customer Service Contact:

David Gibson, VP of Operations EnTelegent Solutions, Inc. 3800 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 310 Charlotte, NC 28273

Phone:

704-936-2365

Fax:

866-295-0471

E-Mail:

Dave.gibson@entelegent.com

4. A notarized statement that the company has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing this notice of intent.

Please see Attachment 2.

5. A statement that the utility does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Code No. 330.

EnTelegent does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators.

6. Tariffs

The Company does not intend to offer Basic Services as defined by KRS 278 341 at Alias three Accordingly, it is only submitting an initial tariff containing its proposed access services, to become effective 30 days after filing. See Attachment 3. The Company's rates, terms and conditions for londances services will be posted on the Company's website once it is operational.

2/19/2009

EnTe egent Shaddes, SheRVICE Crass Wild Sion OF KENTUCKY